#### **BOROUGH OF CHORLEY**

THE FOLLOWING RATES OF CHARGES (VAT INCLUDED)
FOR THE HIRE OF HACKNEY CARRIAGES
AUTHORISED BY BYE-LAWS MADE BY THE COUNCIL

YOU ARE BEING CONVEYED IN HACKNEY CARRIAGE

\*\*

#### HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF FARES

#### **FARE FOR DISTANCE**

9 January 2012

#### Tariff 1 (Standard Charge)

For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres)

£2.30

For each succeeding <sup>1</sup>/<sub>17</sub>th mile (approx 94.6 metres) or part thereof

10p

#### Tariff 2 (additional 50% on standard charge)

For hirings begun between:

6.00pm - 12 midnight Christmas Eve6.00am - 12 midnight Boxing Day6.00pm - 12 midnight New Year's Eve

10.00pm - 6.00am all other days

All public holidays (24hrs) (to include Easter Sunday)

#### Tariff 3 (additional 100% on standard charge)

For hirings begun between:

12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day

12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January

Hackney carriages licensed to carry 5 or more persons may charge an additional 50% on each tariff but <u>only when actually conveying 5 or more persons</u>, the hirer to be made aware of this by the driver at commencement of hiring.

#### **Waiting Time**

For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part

10p

#### **Animal Carriage**

For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey, per animal (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)

£1

£45.00

#### **Soiling Charge**

Where the vehicle or seating is soiled or defecated upon by any passenger or animal which necessitates cleaning before the vehicle can be used again for public hire

#### PENALTY FOR BREACH OF BYE-LAWS

The penalty for breach or non-observance of any of the above provisions shall in every case be a sum not exceeding £500.00

Gary Hall, Chief Executive, Town Hall, Chorley, PR7 1DP

#### A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REQUESTED

FARE FOR DISTANCE	9 October 2008	
Tariff 1 (Standard Charge) For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres)	£2.20	
For each succeeding <sup>1</sup> / <sub>16</sub> th mile (approx 100 metres) or pare	rt thereof 10p	
Tariff 2 (additional 50% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 6.00pm - 12 midnight Christmas Eve 6.00am - 12 midnight Boxing Day 6.00pm - 12 midnight New Year's Eve 10.00pm - 6.00am all other days All public holidays (24hrs) (to include Easter Sunday)		
Tariff 3 (additional 100% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day 12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January		
Hackney carriages licensed to carry 5 or more persons may charge an additional 50% on each tariff but <u>only when actually conveying 5 or more persons</u> , the hirer to be made aware of this by the driver at commencement of hiring.		
Waiting Time For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part	10p	
Animal Carriage For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey, per (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)	animal £1	
Soiling Charge Where the vehicle or seating is soiled or defecated upo passenger or animal which necessitates cleaning be vehicle can be used again for public hire		
PENALTY FOR BREACH OF BYE-LAWS The penalty for breach or non-observance of any of the above provisions shall in every case be a sum not exceeding £500.00		
Donna Hall, Chief Executive, Town Hall, Chorley, PR7 1DP		

A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REQUESTED

#### Appendix D

FARE FOR DISTANCE	9 October 2008	FARE FOR DISTANCE 9 Octo	ber 2008
Tariff 1 (Standard Charge) For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres) For each succeeding <sup>1</sup> / <sub>16</sub> th mile (approx 100 metres) or pa	£2.20 art thereof 10p	Tariff 1 (Standard Charge) For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres) For each succeeding ½ mile (approx 100 metres) or part thereof	£2.20 10p
Tariff 2 (additional 50% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 6.00pm - 12 midnight Christmas Eve 6.00am - 12 midnight Boxing Day 6.00pm - 12 midnight New Year's Eve 10.00pm - 6.00am all other days All public holidays (24hrs) (to include Easter Sunday)	·	Tariff 2 (additional 50% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 6.00pm – 12 midnight Christmas Eve 6.00am – 12 midnight Boxing Day 6.00pm – 12 midnight New Year's Eve 10.00pm – 6.00am all other days All public holidays (24hrs) (to include Easter Sunday)	·
Tariff 3 (additional 100% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day 12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January		Tariff 3 (additional 100% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day 12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January	
Hackney carriages licensed to carry 5 or more persons ma 50% on each tariff but only when actually conveying 5 or r to be made aware of this by the driver at commencement	nore persons, the hirer	Hackney carriages licensed to carry 5 or more persons may charge 50% on each tariff but only when actually conveying 5 or more person to be made aware of this by the driver at commencement of hiring.	
Waiting Time For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part the	reof 10p	Waiting Time For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part thereof	10p
Animal Carriage For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey, per (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)	r animal £1	Animal Carriage For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey, per animal (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)	£1
Soiling Charge Where the vehicle or seating is soiled or defecated upon passenger or animal which necessitates cleaning before vehicle can be used again for public hire		Soiling Charge Where the vehicle or seating is soiled or defecated upon by any passenger or animal which necessitates cleaning before the vehicle can be used again for public hire	£45.00
A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REC	UESTED	A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REQUESTE	D

## TAXI

#### **BOROUGH OF CHORLEY**

THE FOLLOWING RATES OF CHARGES (VAT INCLUDED) FOR THE HIRE OF HACKNEY CARRIAGES ARE AUTHORISED BY BYE-LAWS MADE BY THE COUNCIL

FARE FOR DISTANCE COMMENCING 9 OCTOBER 2008

A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REQUESTED

# YOU ARE BEING CONVEYED IN HACKNEY CARRIAGE

2

# ALL PASSENGERS MUST BY LAW USE A SEAT BELT WHERE PROVIDED

#### TARIFF 1 (STANDARD CHARGE)

For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres) £2.20 For each succeeding 1/16th mile or part thereof 10p

(Approx 100 metres)

### TARIFF 3 (ADDITIONAL 100% ON STANDARD CHARGE) For hirings begun between:

12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day 12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January

#### TARIFF 2 (ADDITIONAL 50% ON STANDARD CHARGE)

For hirings begun between:

6.00pm – 12 midnight Christmas Eve 6.00am – 12 midnight Boxing Day 6.00pm – 12 midnight New Years Eve 10.00pm – 6.00am all other days

All public holidays (to include Easter Sunday)

#### WAITING TIME 10p

For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part

#### **ANIMAL CARRIAGE £1**

For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey per animal (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)

SOILING CHARGE £45

HACKNEY CARRIAGES LICENSED TO CARRY 5 OR MORE PERSONS MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL 50% ON EACH TARIFF BUT ONLY WHEN ACTUALLY CONVEYING 5 OR MORE PERSONS, THE HIRER TO BE MADE AWARE OF THIS BY THE DRIVER AT COMMENCEMENT OF HIRING.

IF YOU HAVE ANY COMPLAINTS PLEASE CONTACT THE LICENSING -01257 515151

#### **BOROUGH OF CHORLEY**

THE FOLLOWING RATES OF CHARGES (VAT INCLUDED) FOR THE HIRE OF HACKNEY CARRIAGES ARE AUTHORISED BY BYE-LAWS MADE BY THE COUNCIL

FARE FOR DISTANCE COMMENCING 9 OCTOBER 2008 -

- A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REQUESTED

# YOU ARE BEING CONVEYED IN HACKNEY CARRIAGE

2

# ALL PASSENGERS MUST BY LAW USE A SEAT BELT WHERE PROVIDED

#### TARIFF 1 (STANDARD CHARGE)

For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres) £2.20

For each succeeding 1/16th mile or part thereof  $\,10\mathrm{P}$  (Approx 100 metres)

### **TARIFF 3 (ADDITIONAL 100% ON STANDARD CHARGE)**For hirings begun between:

12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day 12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January

#### TARIFF 2 (ADDITIONAL 50% ON STANDARD CHARGE)

For hirings begun between:

6.00pm - 12 midnight Christmas Eve 6.00am - 12 midnight Boxing Day 6.00pm - 12 midnight New Years Eve 10.00pm - 6.00am all other days

All public holidays (to include Easter Sunday)

#### WAITING TIME 10p

For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part

#### ANIMAL CARRIAGE £1

For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey per animal (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)

#### SOILING CHARGE £45

HACKNEY CARRIAGES LICENSED TO CARRY 5 OR MORE PERSONS MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL 50% ON EACH TARIFF <u>BUT ONLY WHEN ACTUALLY CONVEYING 5 OR MORE PERSONS</u>, THE HIRER TO BE MADE AWARE OF THIS BY THE DRIVER AT COMMENCEMENT OF HIRING.

IF YOU HAVE ANY COMPLAINTS PLEASE CONTACT LICENSING -01257 515151